such permission to continue only for two weeks from the date of approval by his Honor the Mayor. 

The Vice-President put the question whether the Board would agree with said resolution. 
Which was decided in the affirmative. 

No. 3008. 
By Alderman John T. McCall— 

Resolved, That the sum of nineteen thousand ($19,000) dollars be and hereby is further pro- 
vided for payment towards the expenses of the Commission heretofore duly appointed and employed 

by the Municipal Assembly, to prepare a Code of Ordinances to be known as the Building Code, 
pursuant to the provisions of section 647 of the Greater New York Charter, and that the Board of